
 

 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

February 17, 2003 
File No: NWB2FER 

 
To: Distribution List 

    
 

 Re: Ferguson Lake Project 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for permit renewal on February 5, 
2003 from Starfield Resources Inc. for exploratory drilling. 

 
Notice of this application will be posted at local organizations in Rankin Inlet, Whale 
Cove and Baker Lake. 
 
The following documents are available through the internet on our ftp site at 
ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com in the folder “NWB2FER”: 
  
- application form 
- supplementary questionnaire containing drawings 
- summary in English and Inuktitut 
 
NWB2FER has been reviewed by NPC for conformity with the appropriate land use 
plan, is currently being screened by NIRB, and will be processed by NWB when NIRB 
completes its determination.  Parties involved in NIRB’s screening can send their 
comments directly to NIRB as per their instructions.  For all other parties, the Nunavut 
Water Board is accepting written concerns and comments with regards to this project 
before March 14, 2003. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
A/Licensing Administrator 
 

   cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ftp://ftp.nwb.yk.com/�


 

Starfield Resources Inc.  –NWB2FER – February 17, 2003 
 
Starfield Resources  Bob Krause    krause@starfieldres.com    (604) 608-0344 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI  Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
Kiv-IA, Lands   Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca   (867) 645-3855 
KWF    Executive Director (867) 857-2695  (867) 857-2990 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 
NPC    Brian Aglukark aglukark@npc.nunavut.ca   (867) 983-2732 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca       (867) 975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  nunavuthabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
EC-YK   Mike Fournier  

  (867) 979-8039 
mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca  (867) 873-8185 

EC-Iqaluit   Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 
 
DSD    Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5980 
Kiv-Health    John Raven  jraven@gov.nu.ca   (867) 645-2409 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867) 979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Rankin Inlet: Ron Roach  munri@arctic.ca   (867) 645-2146 
Rankin Inlet – KIA:          (867) 645-2348 
Aqiggiaq HTO-Rankin Inlet:        (867) 645-3257 
Hamlet of Whale Cove: Imelda Angootealuk hamwhale@arctic.ca   (867) 896-9101 
KIA-Whale Cove:          (867) 896-9405 
Issalik HTO-Whale Cove:         (867) 896-9143 
Hamlet of Baker Lake:        (867) 793-2509 
KIA-Baker Lake:          (867) 793-2126 
HTO-Baker Lake:          (867) 793-2034 
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